

# **2020 Courses and Packages Onshore Students Tuition Fee List**

CRICOS Course Code	Course Name	Teaching Weeks	Campus Location	Actual Tuition Fee	Bursary Amount#	Tuition Fee After Bursary	Materia I Fee**
Leadership and Management Package							
098755B	BSB51918 Diploma of Leadership and Management	52	QLD, SA, NSW <sup>2</sup>	\$9,900	\$2,900	\$7,000	\$250
092893G	10118NAT Diploma of Social Media Marketing	52	NSW <sup>2</sup>	\$10,000	\$1,500	\$8,500	\$600
088532M	BSB61015 Advanced Diploma of Leadership and Management	52	QLD, SA, NSW <sup>2</sup>	\$9,900	\$2,900	\$7,000	\$250
Information Technology Package							
0101580	ICT50118 Diploma of Information Technology	78	NSW <sup>1</sup>	\$17,000	\$5,000	\$12,000	\$500
096219J	ICT60215 Advanced Diploma of Network Security	52	NSW <sup>1</sup>	\$9,000	\$1,000	\$8,000	\$250
Health & Community Services							
089225C	CHC43015 Certificate IV in Ageing Support+	52	QLD, SA, NSW¹	\$11,990	\$3,990	\$8,000	\$500
096029D	HLT54115 Diploma of Nursing*+	105	QLD, NSW <sup>1</sup>	\$29,900	\$0	\$29,900	\$2500
084087D	CHC50113 Diploma of Early Childhood Education and Care+	98	QLD, SA, NSW <sup>2</sup>	\$19,990	\$4,090	\$15,900	\$300
Cookery & Hospitality Management Package							
092402J	SIT40516 Certificate IV in Commercial Cookery^+	72	QLD, SA, NSW <sup>1</sup>	\$16,500	\$1,600	\$14,900	\$1,250^
091045M	SIT50416 Diploma of Hospitality Management+	21^^	QLD, SA, NSW <sup>1</sup>	\$7,000	\$2,000	\$5,000	\$250^

# \$250 Enrolment fee is applicable for all applicants

## All the above fees are in Australian Dollars

Queensford College reserves rights to change the tuition/material fee without any notice

### Legend

QLD: Queensland – Brisbane City Campus SA: South Australia – Adelaide City Campus

NSW<sup>1</sup>: New South Wales – Fitzwilliam Street Campus, Parramatta NSW<sup>2</sup>: New South Wales – Wentworth Street Campus, Parramatta

### Disclaimer:

- # The bursary amount is only applicable for onshore students who are currently residing in Australia, have a valid visa (and if on any other visa apart from student visa, must not have any restrictions associated with their visa that would prevent them from applying for a student visa in Australia).
- \* Diploma of Nursing course is approved by Australian Nursing & Midwifery Accreditation Council (ANMAC) at Brisbane campus and Fitzwilliam Street Campus, Parramatta. Student must meet ANMAC English requirements before commencing this course.
- ^ For Commercial Cookery Material Fee: Covers the cost of materials and other incidentals. It does not include the knife tool kit, kitchen tools, textbook or uniforms. The students can enquire about tool kits prior to course commencement.
- ^^ The duration of 21 weeks is based on student completing SIT40516 Certificate IV in Commercial Cookery.
- + For the vocational/work component hours, please visit our website for more information https://queensford.edu.au
- \*\*Material Fee covers the cost of materials and other incidentals. This fee will vary according to the course being undertaken.

**BRISBANE** (Head Office)

Level 2, 359 Queen Street Brisbane QLD 4000 Australia info@queensford.edu.au +61 7 3221 1626 ADELAIDE

Level 11, 90 King William Street Adelaide SA 5000 Australia +61 8 8410 4605 sa@queensford.edu.au FITZWILLIAM STREET, PARRAMATTA

Level 3, 1 Fitzwilliam Street Parramatta NSW 2150 Australia +61 2 8660 0040 info@queensford.edu.au WENTWORTH STREET, PARRAMATTA

Level 5, 9 Wentworth Street Parramatta NSW 2150 Australia +61 2 8660 0040 info@queensford.edu.au

Queensford College is the trading name of Malekhu Investments Pty Ltd ABN 17129064437 | RTO 31736 | CRICOS 03010G

PAGE 1

Reference: 05122019 V7.5